
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 1  

8:30 - HRS 2nd Gr Readers (R) 
9:00 - AM Coffee 
9:45 - Avera Lab Draws 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
2:00 - BINGO 

2  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
11:15 - Bus to Soup & Sermon 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Craft: Painting  

3  
8:30 - AM Coffee   
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary HRS 3rd Grade 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
12:30 - MLC Library Outreach 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Men’s Group: Recycling 
Stephanie Bethke-DeJaeghere 

4  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:45 - Confessions 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - 1st Friday Mass 
1:15 - 500 Card Party 
 

5 
1:15 - Cards & Games 
 

6 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
2:00 - Sing Along with  

Dana Funk 

7  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
11:00 - Bus to Pizza Ranch 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Sakura Reflections  

8  8:30 - HRS 2 Gr Readers (K) 
9:00 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:00 - Virtual Voyage: Japan 
11:00 - Avera Lab Draws 
2:00 - BINGO 
3:15 - Origami- Hope Harbor 
3:30 - Guza Hearing Aid Clinic 

9  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
11:15 - Bus to Soup & Sermon 
1:00 - United Women of Faith 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Heart of Haiku 

10  8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - First Lutheran Service 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
1:45 - Severe Weather Meeting 
1:45 - State Tornado Drill 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Game Day: Rack-O 

11  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
8:45 - Joke Club 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Card Makers 
1:15 - Movie: Mary Poppins 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 
4:15 - Happy Hour 

12 
1:15 - Cards & Games 
2:00 - Movie: Mary 

Poppins Returns 
5:30 - BINGO with the 

Lorenzo’s   50¢  
 
 
National Cherry Blosom 

Festival Parade -DC 

13  
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
5:00 - Baptist Service 
 

 

14  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Music: F.R.O.G.S.  
 

15   
7:15 - Avera Lab Draws 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:30- Lunch Outing: The Gym 
2:00 - BINGO 
3:45 - Hearing & Speech Center 

Hearing Aid Clinic 

16  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
11:15 - Bus to Soup & Sermon 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Wii Bowling 
 

17   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Chautauqua: Speaker 

Aaron Ziemer  

18  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Card Makers  
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 

19 
1:15 - Cards & Games 
 
 

20  
9:00 - Morning Worship 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

 
 
 
 

21  
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
1:00 - Bridge 

22 
8:30 - Avera Lab Draws 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
2:00 - Easter BINGO 
3:00 - Walker & Wheelchair 

Clinic, Avera/Big Stone 
 

Earth Day 

23   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Volunteer 

Appreciation 

24   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - HSP Home Movies 

25  
8:30 - HRS 2nd Gr Music Stu. 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Card Makers 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games: Trash Talk 
4:15 - Happy Hour 
 

Arbor Day 

26 
1:15 - Cards & Games 
5:30 - BINGO with the 

Lorenzo’s   50¢  
 

 

27 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

28  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:20 - Volunteer Set-Up 
2:00 - Monthly Birthday Party 

29   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:45 - Avera Lab Draws 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:00 - Page Turners 
2:00 - BINGO 
 

30 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Fold & Deliver 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - PO•KE•NO  50¢ to play 
 

 

Marge Zeug ......... 4-06 

Jean Eisenberger ... 4-07 

Alan  Rose Pedersen . 4-28 

Helen Pedersen ........ 4-30 

4/1/2025 

Happy 
National 

Play 
Outside  Wear mismatched, silly,  

inside out, or backwards clothing. 

Dress the Fool 


